

DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE CE
NR. 7123-1/27.07.2026

DENUMIRE PRODUS: POMPA GRADINA ABS GP800
COD/TIP MODEL: JGP-JH-80039
COD PRODUS: 682449
MARCA: EVOSANITARY

DENUMIREA SI ADRESA PRODUCATORULUI: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCURESTI, ROMANIA

PREZENTA DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE ESTE EMISA PE RASPUNDEREA EXCLUSIVA A
PRODUCATORULUI

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI: POMPA GRADINA ABS GP800

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI DESCRIS MAI SUS ESTE IN CONFORMITATE CU LEGISLATIA
RELEVANTA DE ARMONIZARE A UNIUNII:
DIRECTIVA 2006/42/CE PRIVIND ECHIPAMENTELE TEHNICE
DIRECTIVA 2014/30/EU PRIVIND ARMONIZAREA LEGISLATIILOR STATELOR MEMBRE CU
PRIVIRE LA COMPATIBILITATEA ELECTROMAGNETICA
DIRECTIVA 2014/35/UE PRIVIND ARMONIZAREA LEGISLATIILOR STATELOR MEMBRE
REFERITOARE LA PUNEREA LA DISPOZITIE PE PIATA A ECHIPAMENTELOR ELECTRICE
DESTINATE UTILIZARII IN CADRUL UNOR ANUMITE LIMITE DE TENSIUNE
DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE PRIVIND RESTRICTIILE DE UTILIZARE A ANUMITOR SUBSTANTE
PERICULOASE IN ECHIPAMENTELE ELECTRICE SI ELECTRONICE

STANDARDE ARMONIZATE RELEVANTE FOLOSITE SI SPECIFICATII TEHNICE:
EN 60335-1:2021+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN IEC 60335-2-41:2021+A11, EN 62233:2008,
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1,
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

VERIFICAREA CONFORMITATII PENTRU ACEST PRODUS A FOST FACUTA DE TUV RHEINLAND
LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NURNBERG, GERMANIA SI A EMIS CERTIFICATELE: AM505016000001,
AE505736950001

SEMNASAT PENTRU SI IN NUMELE HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCURESTI, 27.07.2026
DIRECTOR TEHNIC
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARAȚIA DE CONFORMITATE CE
NR. 7123-2/27.07.2026

DENUMIRE PRODUS: POMPA GRADINA ABS GP800
COD/TIP MODEL: JGP-JH-80039
COD PRODUS: 682449
MARCA: EVOSANITARY

OBIECTUL DECLARAȚIEI: POMPA GRADINA ABS GP800

DENUMIREA SI ADRESA PRODUCATORULUI: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCUREȘTI, ROMANIA

PROCEDURA DE EVALUARE A CONFORMITĂȚII ESTE CONFORM DIRECTIVEI 2000/14/CE,
ANEXA V. ÎNCERCĂRILE AU FOST REALIZATE DE TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND TESTING
(CHINA) CO., LTD., SHANGHAI BRANCH, SHANGHAI, CHINA.

NIVELUL DE PUTERE ACUSTICĂ GARANTAT: LWA = 79 DB(A)

NOI, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, DECLĂRĂM CĂ ECHIPAMENTUL ESTE CONFORM
CERINȚELOR DIRECTIVEI 2000/14/CE

SEMNAȚ PENTRU ȘI ÎN NUMELE: HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUCUREȘTI, 27.07.2026
DIRECTOR TEHNIC
PASCU CRISTINA



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
NO. 7123-1/27.07.2026

PRODUCT NAME: ABS GARDEN PUMP GP800
MODEL CODE/TYPE: JGP-JH-80039
PRODUCT CODE: 682449
BRAND: EVOSANITARY

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PRODUCER: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCHAREST, ROMANIA

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED ON THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
MANUFACTURER

SUBJECT OF THE DECLARATION: ABS GARDEN PUMP GP800

THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THE DECLARATION DESCRIBED ABOVE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE RELEVANT UNION HARMONISATION LEGISLATION:

MACHINERY DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC

DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU ON THE HARMONISATION OF THE LAWS OF THE MEMBER STATES
RELATING TO ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY

DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU ON THE HARMONISATION OF THE LAWS OF THE MEMBER STATES
RELATING TO THE MAKING AVAILABLE ON THE MARKET OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
INTENDED FOR USE WITHIN CERTAIN VOLTAGE LIMITS

DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU ON RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
IN ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

RELEVANT HARMONIZED STANDARDS USED AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

EN 60335-1:2021+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN IEC 60335-2-41:2021+A11, EN 62233:2008,
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1,
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

THE CONFORMITY CHECK FOR THIS PRODUCT WAS DONE BY TUV RHEINLAND LGA
PRODUCTS GMBH, NUREMBERG, GERMANY AND ISSUED THE CERTIFICATES: AM505016000001,
AE505736950001

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCHAREST, 27.07.2026
TECHNICAL DIRECTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
NO. 7123-2/27.07.2026

PRODUCT NAME: ABS GARDEN PUMP GP800
MODEL CODE/TYPE: JGP-JH-80039
PRODUCT CODE: 682449
BRAND: EVOSANITARY

SUBJECT OF THE DECLARATION: ABS GARDEN PUMP GP800

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PRODUCER: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCHAREST, ROMANIA

THE CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT PROCEDURE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVE 2000/14/EC,
ANNEX V. THE TESTS WERE CARRIED OUT BY TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND TESTING (CHINA)
CO., LTD., SHANGHAI BRANCH, SHANGHAI, CHINA.

GUARANTEED SOUND POWER LEVEL: LWA = 79 DB(A)

WE, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, DECLARE THAT THE EQUIPMENT COMPLIES WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF DIRECTIVE 2000/14/EC

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF: HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUCHAREST, 27.07.2026
TECHNICAL DIRECTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DELLA CE
N. 7123-1/27.07.2026

NOME PRODOTTO: POMPA DA GIARDINO ABS GP800
CODICE/TIPO MODELLO: JGP-JH-80039
CODICE PRODOTTO: 682449
MARCHIO: EVOSANITARY

NOME E INDIRIZZO DEL PRODUTTORE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, N. 121, SETTORE 3, BUCAREST, ROMANIA

QUESTA DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ È EMESSA ESCLUSIVAMENTE DI RESPONSABILITÀ
DEL PRODUTTORE

OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE: POMPA DA GIARDINO ABS GP800

L'OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE SOPRA DESCRITTA È CONFORME ALLA NORMATIVA
PERTINENTE SULL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELL'UNIONE:
DIRETTIVA SUI MACCHINARI 2006/42/CE
DIRETTIVA 2014/30/UE SULL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELLE LEGGI DEGLI STATI MEMBRI RELATIVE
ALLA COMPATIBILITÀ ELETTROMAGNETICA
DIRETTIVA 2014/35/UE SULL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELLE LEGGI DEGLI STATI MEMBRI RELATIVE
ALLA MESSA A DISPOSIZIONE SUL MERCATO DI APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE DESTINATE
ALL'USO ENTRO DETERMINATI LIMITI DI TENSIONE
DIRETTIVA 2011/65/UE SULLE RESTRIZIONI SULL'USO DI DETERMINATE SOSTANZE
PERICOLOSE IN APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE

STANDARD ARMONIZZATI RILEVANTI UTILIZZATI E SPECIFICHE TECNICHE:
EN 60335-1:2021+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN IEC 60335-2-41:2021+A11, EN 62233:2008,
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1,
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

IL CONTROLLO DELLA CONFORMITÀ PER QUESTO PRODOTTO È STATO EFFETTUATO DA TUV
RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NORIMBERGA, GERMANIA, E RILASCIATI I CERTIFICATI:
AM505016000001, AE505736950001

FIRMATO A FAVORE E PER CONTO DI HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCAREST, 27.07.2026
DIRETTORE TECNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DELLA CE
N. 7123-2/27.07.2026

NOME PRODOTTO: POMPA DA GIARDINO ABS GP800
CODICE/TIPO MODELLO: JGP-JH-80039
CODICE PRODOTTO: 682449
MARCHIO: EVOSANITARY

OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE: POMPA DA GIARDINO ABS GP800

NOME E INDIRIZZO DEL PRODUTTORE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, N. 121, SETTORE 3, BUCAREST, ROMANIA

LA PROCEDURA DI VALUTAZIONE DELLA CONFORMITÀ È CONFORME ALLA DIRETTIVA
2000/14/CE, ALLEGATO V. I TEST SONO STATI EFFETTUATI DA TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND
TESTING (CHINA) CO., LTD., FILIALE DI SHANGHAI, SHANGHAI, CINA.

LIVELLO DI POTENZA SONORA GARANTITA: LWA = 79 DB(A)

NOI, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, DICHIARIAMO CHE L'ATTREZZATURA È CONFORME AI
REQUISITI DELLA DIRETTIVA 2000/14/CE

FIRMATO PER E PER CONTO DI: HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUCAREST, 27.07.2026
DIRETTORE TECNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA CE
Nº 7123-1/27.07.2026

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO: BOMBA DE JARDÍN ABS GP800
CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: JGP-JH-80039
CÓDIGO DE PRODUCTO: 682449
MARCA: EVOSANITARY

NOMBRE Y DIRECCIÓN DEL PRODUCTOR: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, Nº 121, SECTOR 3, BUCAREST, RUMANÍA

ESTA DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SE EMITE BAJO LA EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDAD
DEL FABRICANTE

OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN: BOMBA DE JARDÍN ABS GP800

EL OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN DESCRITA ANTERIORMENTE ESTÁ DE ACUERDO CON LA
LEGISLACIÓN PERTINENTE DE ARMONIZACIÓN DE LA UNIÓN:

DIRECTIVA DE MAQUINARIA 2006/42/CE

DIRECTIVA 2014/30/UE SOBRE LA ARMONIZACIÓN DE LAS LEYES DE LOS ESTADOS MIEMBROS
RELATIVAS A LA COMPATIBILIDAD ELECTROMAGNÉTICA

DIRECTIVA 2014/35/UE SOBRE LA ARMONIZACIÓN DE LAS LEYES DE LOS ESTADOS MIEMBROS
RELATIVAS A LA PUESTA EN EL MERCADO DE EQUIPOS ELÉCTRICOS DESTINADOS A SU USO
DENTRO DE CIERTOS LÍMITES DE VOLTAJE

DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE SOBRE RESTRICCIONES AL USO DE CIERTAS SUSTANCIAS PELIGROSAS
EN EQUIPOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS

NORMAS ARMONIZADAS RELEVANTES UTILIZADAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS:

EN 60335-1:2021+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN IEC 60335-2-41:2021+A11, EN 62233:2008,
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1,
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

LA COMPROBACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE ESTE PRODUCTO FUE REALIZADA POR TUV
RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NÜREMBERG, ALEMANIA, Y SE EMITIERON LOS
CERTIFICADOS: AM505016000001, AE505736950001

FIRMADO EN NOMBRE DE COMERCIO GENERAL HONESTO,
BUCAREST, 27.07.2026
DIRECTOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA CE
Nº 7123-2/27.07.2026

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO: BOMBA DE JARDÍN ABS GP800
CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: JGP-JH-80039
CÓDIGO DE PRODUCTO: 682449
MARCA: EVOSANITARY

OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN: BOMBA DE JARDÍN ABS GP800

NOMBRE Y DIRECCIÓN DEL PRODUCTOR: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, Nº 121, SECTOR 3, BUCAREST, RUMANÍA

EL PROCEDIMIENTO DE EVALUACIÓN DE LA CONFORMIDAD SE REALIZA DE ACUERDO CON
LA DIRECTIVA 2000/14/CE, ANEXO V. LAS PRUEBAS FUERON REALIZADAS POR TUV SUD
CERTIFICATION AND TESTING (CHINA) CO., LTD., SUCURSAL DE SHANGHÁI, SHANGHÁI,
CHINA.

NIVEL DE POTENCIA SONORA GARANTIZADA: LWA = 79 DB(A)

NOSOTROS, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, DECLARAMOS QUE EL EQUIPO CUMPLE CON
LOS REQUISITOS DE LA DIRECTIVA 2000/14/CE

FIRMADO A FAVOR Y EN NOMBRE DE: HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUCAREST, 27.07.2026
DIRECTOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



AZ EC KONFORMITÁSI NYILATKOZATA
NO. 7123-1/27.07.2026

TERMÉK NEVE: ABS GARDEN PUMP GP800
MODELLKÓD/TÍPUS: JGP-JH-80039
TERMÉKKÓD: 682449
MÁRKA: EVOSANITARY

A PRODUCER NEVE ÉS CÍME: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121,
3. SEKTOR, BUKAREST, ROMÁNIA

EZ A MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT KIZÁRÓLAG A GYÁRTÓ FELELŐSSÉGÉRE KERÜL.

A NYILATKOZAT TÉMÁJA: ABS KERTI SZIVATTYÚ GP800

A FENT LEÍRT NYILATKOZAT TÉMÁJA ÖSSZHANGBAN VAN A VONATKOZÓ UNIÓS
HARMONIZÁCIÓS JOGSZABÁLYOKKAL:
GÉPEZÉSI IRÁNYELV 2006/42/EK
2014/30/EU IRÁNYELV A TAGÁLLAMOK ELEKTROMÁGNESES KOMPATIBILITÁSRA
VONATKOZÓ JOGSZABÁLYAINAK HARMONIZÁLÁSÁRÓL
2014/35/EU IRÁNYELV A TAGÁLLAMOK JOGSZABÁLYAINAK HARMONIZÁCIÓJÁRÓL, AMELY
BIZONYOS FESZÜLTSGHATÁROKON BELÜL TÖRTÉNŐ ELEKTROMOS BERENDEZÉSEK PIACRA
TÖRTÉNŐ ELÉRHETŐVÉ TÉTELÉRE VONATKOZIK
A 2011/65/EU IRÁNYELV BIZONYOS VESZÉLYES ANYAGOK ELEKTROMOS ÉS ELEKTRONIKUS
BERENDEZÉSEKBE TÖRTÉNŐ HASZNÁLATÁNAK KORLÁTOZÁSÁRÓL

HASZNÁLT RELEVÁNS HARMONIZÁLT SZABVÁNYOK ÉS MŰSZAKI SPECIFIKÁCIÓK:
EN 60335-1:2021+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN IEC 60335-2-41:2021+A11, EN 62233:2008,
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1,
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

A TERMÉK MEGFELELŐSÉGI ELLENŐRZÉSÉT A NÜRNBERGI, NÉMETORSZÁGI TUV RHEINLAND
LGA PRODUCTS GMBH VÉGEZTE, ÉS A KÖVETKEZŐ TANÚSÍTVÁNYOKAT ADTA KI:
AM505016000001, AE505736950001

ALÁÍRVA A HONEST GENERAL TRADING NEVÉBEN ÉS NEVÉBEN,
BUKAREST, 2026.07.27.
MŰSZAKI IGAZGATÓ
PASCU CRISTINA



AZ EC KONFORMITÁSI NYILATKOZATA
NO. 7123-2/27.07.2026

TERMÉK NEVE: ABS GARDEN PUMP GP800
MODELLKÓD/TÍPUS: JGP-JH-80039
TERMÉKKÓD: 682449
MÁRKA: EVOSANITARY

A NYILATKOZAT TÉMÁJA: ABS KERTI SZIVATTYÚ GP800

A PRODUCER NEVE ÉS CÍME: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121,
3. SEKTOR, BUKAREST, ROMÁNIA

A MEGFELELŐSÉGÉRTÉKELÉSI ELJÁRÁS ÖSSZHANGBAN VAN A 2000/14/EC IRÁNYELV, V.
MELLÉKLET SZERINT. A TESZTEKET A TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND TESTING (CHINA) CO.,
LTD., SANGHAJI FIÓK, SANGHAJ, KÍNA VÉGEZTE.

GARANTÁLT HANGERŐSZINT: LWA = 79 DB(A)

MI, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, KIJELENTJÜK, HOGY A BERENDEZÉS MEGFELEL A
2000/14/EK IRÁNYELV KÖVETELMÉNYEINEK

ALÁÍRT A HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL NEVÉBEN ÉS NEVÉBEN
BUKAREST, 2026.07.27.
MŰSZAKI IGAZGATÓ
PASCU CRISTINA



ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚ
7123-1/27.07.2026

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: ΑΝΤΛΙΑ ΚΗΠΟΥ ABS GP800
ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ/ΤΥΠΟΣ ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟΥ: JGP-JH-80039
ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: 682449
ΜΑΡΚΑ: EVOSANITARY

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΑΡΑΓΩΓΟΥ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, ΡΟΥΜΑΝΙΑ

Η ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚΔΙΔΕΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΤΟΥ
ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ

ΘΕΜΑ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ: ΑΝΤΛΙΑ ΚΗΠΟΥ ABS GP800

ΤΟ ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΕΤΑΙ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΩ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΟ ΜΕ ΤΗ
ΣΧΕΤΙΚΗ ΕΝΩΣΙΑΚΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗΣ:

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2006/42/ΕΚ ΓΙΑ ΤΑ ΜΗΧΑΝΗΜΑΤΑ

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2014/30/ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΚΡΑΤΩΝ ΜΕΛΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ
ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΜΑΓΝΗΤΙΚΗ ΣΥΜΒΑΤΟΤΗΤΑ

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2014/35/ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΚΡΑΤΩΝ ΜΕΛΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ
ΜΕ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΟΤΗΤΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΓΟΡΑ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΛΟΓΙΚΟΥ ΥΛΙΚΟΥ ΠΟΥ ΠΡΟΟΡΙΖΕΤΑΙ ΝΑ
ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΘΕΙ ΕΝΤΟΣ ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΟΡΙΩΝ ΤΑΣΗΣ

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2011/65/ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΣΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΕΠΙΚΙΝΔΥΝΩΝ ΟΥΣΙΩΝ ΣΕ
ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΟ ΚΑΙ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΝΙΚΟ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ

ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΜΕΝΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΠΟΥ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ

ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ:

EN 60335-1:2021+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN IEC 60335-2-41:2021+A11, EN 62233:2008,

EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1,

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

Ο ΈΛΕΓΧΟΣ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΠΡΑΓΜΑΤΟΠΟΙΗΘΗΚΕ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ TÜV
RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, ΝΥΡΕΜΒΕΡΓΗ, ΓΕΡΜΑΝΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΞΕΔΩΣΕ ΤΑ
ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΤΙΚΑ: AM505016000001, AE505736950001

ΥΠΟΓΡΑΦΗΚΕ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟ ΚΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟ ΤΗΣ HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, 27.07.2026

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ

ΠΑΣΚΟΥ ΚΡΙΣΤΙΝΑ



ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚ
7123-2/27.07.2026

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: ΑΝΤΛΙΑ ΚΗΠΟΥ ABS GP800
ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ/ΤΥΠΟΣ ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟΥ: JGP-JH-80039
ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: 682449
ΜΑΡΚΑ: EVOSANITARY

ΘΕΜΑ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ: ΑΝΤΛΙΑ ΚΗΠΟΥ ABS GP800

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΑΡΑΓΩΓΟΥ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, ΡΟΥΜΑΝΙΑ

Η ΔΙΑΔΙΚΑΣΙΑ ΑΞΙΟΛΟΓΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΗ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΟΔΗΓΙΑ
2000/14/ΕΚ, ΠΑΡΑΡΤΗΜΑ V. ΟΙ ΔΟΚΙΜΕΣ ΠΡΑΓΜΑΤΟΠΟΙΗΘΗΚΑΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ TÜV SÜD
CERTIFICATION AND TESTING (CHINA) CO., LTD., SHANGHAI BRANCH, SHANGHAI, CHINA.

ΕΓΓΥΗΜΕΝΗ ΣΤΑΘΜΗ ΗΧΗΤΙΚΗΣ ΙΣΧΥΟΣ: LWA = 79 DB(A)

ΕΜΕΙΣ, Η HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, ΔΗΛΩΝΟΥΜΕ ΌΤΙ Ο ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟΣ
ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΝΕΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΤΙΣ ΑΠΑΙΤΗΣΕΙΣ ΤΗΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΑΣ 2000/14/ΕΚ

ΥΠΟΓΡΑΦΗ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟ ΚΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟ ΤΗΣ: HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, 27.07.2026
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ
ΠΑΣΚΟΥ ΚΡΙΣΤΙΝΑ



ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ЕС
NO 7123-1/27.07.2026

ИМЕ НА ПРОДУКТА: ABS ГРАДИНСКА ПОМПА GP800
КОД/ТИП МОДЕЛ: JGP-JH-80039
ПРОДУКТОВ КОД: 682449
МАРКА: EVOSANITARY

ИМЕ И АДРЕС НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, УЛ. AGRICULTORI,
NR. 121, СЕКТОР 3, БУКУРЕЩ, РУМЪНИЯ

ТАЗИ ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ СЕ ИЗДАВА ИЗЦЯЛО ПО ОТГОВОРНОСТ НА
ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ

ОБЕКТ НА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА: ABS ГРАДИНСКА ПОМПА GP800

ПРЕДМЕТЪТ НА ОПИСАНАТА ПО-ГОРЕ ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ Е В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С СЪОТВЕТНОТО
ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВО ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ НА СЪЮЗА:

ДИРЕКТИВА ЗА МАШИНИ 2006/42/ЕС

ДИРЕКТИВА 2014/30/ЕС ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ НА ЗАКОНИТЕ НА ДЪРЖАВИТЕ ЧЛЕНКИ,
СВЪРЗАНИ С ЕЛЕКТРОМАГНИТНАТА СЪВМЕСТИМОСТ

ДИРЕКТИВА 2014/35/ЕС ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ НА ЗАКОНИТЕ НА ДЪРЖАВИТЕ ЧЛЕНКИ,
СВЪРЗАНИ С ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕТО НА НА ПАЗАРА НА ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКО ОБОРУДВАНЕ,

ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНО ЗА ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ В ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИ ГРАНИЦИ НА НАПРЕЖЕНИЕ

ДИРЕКТИВА 2011/65/ЕС ЗА ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ ВЪРХУ ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕТО НА ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИ ОПАСНИ
ВЕЩЕСТВА В ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКО И ЕЛЕКТРОННО ОБОРУДВАНЕ

РЕЛЕВАНТНИ ХАРМОНИЗИРАНИ СТАНДАРТИ И ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ:

EN 60335-1:2021+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN IEC 60335-2-41:2021+A11, EN 62233:2008,

EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1,

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

ПРОВЕРКАТА ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ТОЗИ ПРОДУКТ БЕШЕ ИЗВЪРШЕНА ОТ TUV RHEINLAND
LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, НЮРНБЕРГ, ГЕРМАНИЯ, И ИЗДАДЕ СЕРТИФИКАТИТЕ:
AM505016000001, AE505736950001

ПОДПИСАНО ОТ ИМЕТО И ОТ ИМЕТО НА ЧЕСТНАТА ОБЩА ТЪРГОВИЯ,
БУКУРЕЩ, 27.07.2026
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДИРЕКТОР
ПАСКУ КРИСТИНА



ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ЕС
NO 7123-2/27.07.2026

ИМЕ НА ПРОДУКТА: ABS ГРАДИНСКА ПОМПА GP800
КОД/ТИП МОДЕЛ: JGP-JH-80039
ПРОДУКТОВ КОД: 682449
МАРКА: EVOSANITARY

ОБЕКТ НА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА: ABS ГРАДИНСКА ПОМПА GP800

ИМЕ И АДРЕС НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, УЛ. AGRICULTORI,
NR. 121, СЕКТОР 3, БУКУРЕЩ, РУМЪНИЯ

ПРОЦЕДУРАТА ЗА ОЦЕНКА НА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕТО Е В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ДИРЕКТИВА
2000/14/ЕС, ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ V. ТЕСТОВЕТЕ БЯХА ПРОВЕДЕНИ ОТ TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND
TESTING (CHINA) CO., LTD., КЛОН В ШАНХАЙ, ШАНХАЙ, КИТАЙ.

ГАРАНТИРАНО НИВО НА ЗВУКОВА МОЩНОСТ: LWA = 79 DB(A)

НИЕ, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, ЗАЯВЯВАМЕ, ЧЕ ОБОРУДВАНЕТО ОТГОВАРЯ НА
ИЗИСКВАНИЯТА НА ДИРЕКТИВА 2000/14/ЕС

ПОДПИСАН ОТ ИМЕТО И ОТ ИМЕТО НА: HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
БУКУРЕЩ, 27.07.2026
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДИРЕКТОР
ПАСКУ КРИСТИНА



EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
NR. 7123-27.07.01.2026

PRODUKTNAME: ABS GARTENPUMPE GP800
MODELLCODE/TYP: JGP-JH-80039
PRODUKTCODE: 682449
MARKE: EVOSANITARY

NAME UND ADRESSE DES PRODUZENTEN: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SEKTOR 3, BUKAREST, RUMÄNIEN

DIESE KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG WIRD ALLEIN IN DER VERANTWORTUNG DES
HERSTELLERS AUSGESTELLT.

GEGENSTAND DER ERKLÄRUNG: ABS GARTENPUMPE GP800

DER GEGENSTAND DER OBEN BESCHRIEBENEN ERKLÄRUNG ENTSPRICHT DER
EINSCHLÄGIGEN GEWERKSCHAFTSHARMONISIERUNGSGESETZGEBUNG:
MASCHINENRICHTLINIE 2006/42/EG
RICHTLINIE 2014/30/EU ZUR HARMONISIERUNG DER GESETZE DER MITGLIEDSTAATEN ZUR
ELEKTROMAGNETISCHEN KOMPATIBILITÄT
RICHTLINIE 2014/35/EU ZUR HARMONISIERUNG DER GESETZE DER MITGLIEDSTAATEN
BEZÜGLICH DER BEREITSTELLUNG ELEKTRISCHER GERÄTE AUF DEM MARKT, DIE FÜR DEN
EINSATZ INNERHALB BESTIMMTER SPANNUNGSGRENZEN BESTIMMT SIND,
RICHTLINIE 2011/65/EU ÜBER BESCHRÄNKUNGEN DER VERWENDUNG BESTIMMTER
GEFÄHRLICHER STOFFE IN ELEKTRISCHEN UND ELEKTRONISCHEN GERÄTEN

RELEVANTE HARMONISIERTE STANDARDS UND TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN:
EN 60335-1:2021+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN IEC 60335-2-41:2021+A11, EN 62233:2008,
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1,
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

DIE KONFORMITÄTSPRÜFUNG FÜR DIESES PRODUKT WURDE VON DER TUV RHEINLAND LGA
PRODUCTS GMBH IN NÜRNBERG, DEUTSCHLAND, DURCHGEFÜHRT UND MIT DEN
BESCHEINIGUNGEN AUSGESTELLT: AM505016000001, AE505736950001

UNTERZEICHNET FÜR UND IM AUFTRAG VON HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUKAREST, 27.07.2026
TECHNISCHER DIREKTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
NR. 7123-27.07.2026

PRODUKTNAME: ABS GARTENPUMPE GP800
MODELLCODE/TYP: JGP-JH-80039
PRODUKTCODE: 682449
MARKE: EVOSANITARY

GEGENSTAND DER ERKLÄRUNG: ABS GARTENPUMPE GP800

NAME UND ADRESSE DES PRODUZENTEN: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SEKTOR 3, BUKAREST, RUMÄNIEN

DAS KONFORMITÄTSPRÜFUNGSVERFAHREN ENTSPRICHT DER RICHTLINIE 2000/14/E, ANHANG
V. DIE TESTS WURDEN VON DER TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND TESTING (CHINA) CO., LTD.,
SHANGHAI BRANCH, SHANGHAI, CHINA, DURCHGEFÜHRT.

GARANTIERTE LAUTSTÄRKE: LWA = 79 DB(A)

WIR, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, ERKLÄREN, DASS DIE AUSRÜSTUNG DEN
ANFORDERUNGEN DER RICHTLINIE 2000/14/EG ENTSPRICHT

UNTERSCHRIEBEN FÜR UND IM NAMEN VON: HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUKAREST, 27.07.2026
TECHNISCHER DIREKTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE LA CE
N° 7123-1/27.07.2026

NOM DU PRODUIT: POMPE DE JARDIN ABS GP800
CODE/TYPE DE MODÈLE: JGP-JH-80039
CODE PRODUIT: 682449
MARQUE: EVOSANITARY

NOM ET ADRESSE DU PRODUCTEUR: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI,
N° 121, SECTEUR 3, BUCAREST, ROUMANIE

CETTE DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ EST DÉLIVRÉE SUR LA SEULE RESPONSABILITÉ DU
FABRICANT

OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION: POMPE DE JARDIN ABS GP800

L'OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION DÉCRITE CI-DESSUS EST CONFORME À LA LÉGISLATION
PERTINENTE SUR L'HARMONISATION DE L'UNION:

DIRECTIVE SUR LES MACHINES 2006/42/CE

DIRECTIVE 2014/30/UE SUR L'HARMONISATION DES LOIS DES ÉTATS MEMBRES RELATIVES À
LA COMPATIBILITÉ ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUE

DIRECTIVE 2014/35/UE SUR L'HARMONISATION DES LOIS DES ÉTATS MEMBRES RELATIVES À
LA MISE SUR LE MARCHÉ DES ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES DESTINÉS À UNE UTILISATION
DANS CERTAINES LIMITES DE TENSION

DIRECTIVE 2011/65/UE SUR LES RESTRICTIONS SUR L'UTILISATION DE CERTAINES
SUBSTANCES DANGEREUSES DANS LES ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES

NORMES HARMONISÉES PERTINENTES UTILISÉES ET SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES:

EN 60335-1:2021+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN IEC 60335-2-41:2021+A11, EN 62233:2008,
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1,
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

LA VÉRIFICATION DE LA CONFORMITÉ DE CE PRODUIT A ÉTÉ RÉALISÉE PAR TUV RHEINLAND
LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NUREMBERG, ALLEMAGNE, ET A DÉLIVRÉ LES CERTIFICATS:
AM505016000001, AE505736950001

SIGNÉ POUR ET AU NOM DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCAREST, 27.07.2026
DIRECTEUR TECHNIQUE
PASCU CRISTINA



DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE LA CE
N° 7123-2/27.07.2026

NOM DU PRODUIT: POMPE DE JARDIN ABS GP800
CODE/TYPE DE MODÈLE: JGP-JH-80039
CODE PRODUIT: 682449
MARQUE: EVOSANITARY

OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION: POMPE DE JARDIN ABS GP800

NOM ET ADRESSE DU PRODUCTEUR: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI,
N° 121, SECTEUR 3, BUCAREST, ROUMANIE

LA PROCÉDURE D'ÉVALUATION DE LA CONFORMITÉ EST CONFORME À LA DIRECTIVE
2000/14/CE, ANNEXE V. LES TESTS ONT ÉTÉ RÉALISÉS PAR LA TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND
TESTING (CHINA) CO., LTD., SUCCURSALE DE SHANGHAI, SHANGHAI, CHINE.

NIVEAU DE PUISSANCE SONORE GARANTIE: LWA = 79 DB(A)

NOUS, HONNÊTE SRL DE COMMERCE GÉNÉRAL, DÉCLARONS QUE L'ÉQUIPEMENT EST
CONFORME AUX EXIGENCES DE LA DIRECTIVE 2000/14/CE

SIGNÉ POUR ET AU NOM DE: HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUCAREST, 27.07.2026
DIRECTEUR TECHNIQUE
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA CE
N.º 7123-1/27.07.2026

NOME DO PRODUTO: BOMBA DE JARDIM ABS GP800
CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: JGP-JH-80039
CÓDIGO DE PRODUTO: 682449
MARCA: EVOSANITARY

NOME E MORADA DO PRODUTOR: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, N° 121, SECTOR 3, BUCARESTE, ROMENIA

ESTA DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE É EMITIDA SOB A EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDADE DO FABRICANTE

SUJEITO DA DECLARAÇÃO: BOMBA DE JARDIM ABS GP800

O OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO ACIMA DESCRITA ESTÁ EM CONFORMIDADE COM A LEGISLAÇÃO PERTINENTE DE HARMONIZAÇÃO DA UNIÃO:

DIRETIVA DE MAQUINARIA 2006/42/CE

DIRETIVA 2014/30/UE SOBRE A HARMONIZAÇÃO DAS LEIS DOS ESTADOS-MEMBROS RELATIVAS À COMPATIBILIDADE ELETROMAGNÉTICA

DIRETIVA 2014/35/UE SOBRE A HARMONIZAÇÃO DAS LEIS DOS ESTADOS-MEMBROS RELATIVAS À DISPONIBILIZAÇÃO NO MERCADO DE EQUIPAMENTOS ELÉTRICOS DESTINADOS A UTILIZAÇÃO DENTRO DE DETERMINADOS LIMITES DE TENSÃO

DIRETIVA 2011/65/UE SOBRE RESTRIÇÕES AO USO DE CERTAS SUBSTÂNCIAS PERIGOSAS EM EQUIPAMENTOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS

NORMAS HARMONIZADAS RELEVANTES UTILIZADAS E ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS:

EN 60335-1:2021+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN IEC 60335-2-41:2021+A11, EN 62233:2008, EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

A VERIFICAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DESTE PRODUTO FOI REALIZADA PELA TUV RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NUREMBERGA, ALEMANHA, E EMITIDOS OS CERTIFICADOS: AM505016000001, AE505736950001

ASSINADO A FAVOR E EM NOME DA HONESTA COMÉRCIO GERAL,
BUCARESTE, 27.07.2026
DIRETOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA CE
N.º 7123-2/27.07.2026

NOME DO PRODUTO: BOMBA DE JARDIM ABS GP800
CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: JGP-JH-80039
CÓDIGO DE PRODUTO: 682449
MARCA: EVOSANITARY

SUJEITO DA DECLARAÇÃO: BOMBA DE JARDIM ABS GP800

NOME E MORADA DO PRODUTOR: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, N.º 121, SECTOR 3, BUCARESTE, ROMENIA

O PROCEDIMENTO DE AVALIAÇÃO DA CONFORMIDADE ESTÁ DE ACORDO COM A DIRETIVA 2000/14/CE, ANEXO V. OS TESTES FORAM REALIZADOS PELA TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND TESTING (CHINA) CO., LTD., FILIAL DE XANGAI, XANGAI, CHINA.

NÍVEL GARANTIDO DE POTÊNCIA SONORA: LWA = 79 DB(A)

NÓS, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, DECLARAMOS QUE O EQUIPAMENTO CUMPRE OS REQUISITOS DA DIRETIVA 2000/14/CE

ASSINADO EM NOME DE: HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUCARESTE, 27.07.2026
DIRETOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA

